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CONTINUATION SHEET 
 

1.  Question:  Are we to provide knobs or levers on the new doors for the bathrooms 
(privacy sets)?  Did not see a hardware schedule for those doors.   
 
1.  Answer:  See specification 08 71 00, contractor shall provide 8K Knob Series. 
 
 
2.  Question:  Does this project involve any Asbestos and/or Lead Containing 
Materials that are to removed as part of this project? 
 
2.  Answer:  Building has been assessed for presence of lead and asbestos, and none were detected. 
 
   
3.  Question:  The specifications and plans are calling for a 3"x3" mosaic tile in the showers, but that 
particular size is not available in the style/color that is selected. That style has a 1"x3" mosaic -- should 
we go with that, or find an alternate 3" square tile for the showers? 
 
3.  Answer:  Contractor shall provide a 3"x3" tile as specified, see note Sheet A-401 - Color and Material 
Selections. 
 
 
4.  Question:  We are told in the specifications that the building will be occupied.  How many rooms will 
we be allowed to work in at one time?  Will there be any phased scheduling requirements?   
 
4.  Answer:  Building will be occupied.  Contractors should not expect to perform work in more than six 
sleeping rooms at a time. 
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